On or before December 31, 2025, the Division of 196 

Medicaid shall submit to CMS an application for a Section 1115 197 

waiver that will, upon approval, allow the division to:  198 

(a)  Expand coverage to eligible individuals who are 199 

uninsured and whose income is not less than one hundred one 200 

percent (101%) or more than two hundred percent (200%) of the 201 

federal poverty level; 202 

(b)  Prevent further decline in population health 203 

outcomes and deterioration of the health care system by: 204 

(i)  Reducing improper use of emergency 205

[...]

or amendment, the division shall have ninety (90) days to submit 237 

technical corrections or a revised application for approval.  238 

SECTION 7.  Expanded coverage through an individual qualified 239 

health plan.  (1)  Uninsured individuals with total household 240 

incomes of not less than one hundred one percent (101%) or more 241 

than two hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level 242 

shall be eligible for expanded coverage through an individual 243 

qualified health insurance plan. 244 

(2)  For members enrolled in an individual qualified health 245

[...]

(i)  For individuals whose income is not less than 252 

one hundred one percent (101%) or more than one hundred fifty 253 

percent (150%) of the federal poverty level:  the division pays 254 

one hundred percent (100%) of the premium. 255 

(ii)  For individuals whose income is not less than 256 

one hundred fifty-one percent (151%) or more than one hundred 257 

seventy-five percent (175%) of the federal poverty level:  the 258 

division pays seventy-five percent (75%) of the premium. 259 

(iii)  For individuals whose income is not less 260 

than one hundred seventy-six percent (176%) or more than two 261 

hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level:  the division 262 

pays fifty percent (50%) of the premium. 263 

(b)  Member contributions to copayments for services 264 

provided shall be as follows: 265 

(i)  Individuals whose income is not less than one 266 

hundred one percent (101%) or more than one hundred thirty-eight 267 

percent (138%) of the federal poverty level:  no member 268 

contributions. 269 

(ii)  Individuals whose income is not less than one 270 

hundred thirty-nine percent (139%) or more than two hundred 271 

percent (200%) of the federal poverty level:  an annual maximum of 272 

the lesser of Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00) or two percent (2%) 273 

of their income. 274 

(c)  For the division to provide for such charges, the 275

[...]

(i)  For individuals whose income is not less than 371 

one hundred one percent (101%) or more than one hundred fifty 372 

percent (150%) of the federal poverty level:  the division pays 373 

one hundred percent (100%) of the premium. 374 

(ii)  For individuals whose income is not less than 375 

one hundred fifty-one percent (151%) or more than one hundred 376 

seventy-five percent (175%) of the federal poverty level:  the 377 

division pays seventy-five percent (75%) of the premium. 378 

(iii)  For individuals whose income is not less 379 

than one hundred seventy-six percent (176%) or more than two 380 

hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level:  the division 381 

pays fifty percent (50%) of the premium. 382 

(b)  Member contributions to copayments for services 383 

provided shall be as follows: 384 

(i)  Individuals whose income is not less than one 385 

hundred one percent (101%) or more than one hundred thirty-eight 386 

percent (138%) of the federal poverty level:  no member 387 

contributions. 388 

(ii)  Individuals whose income is not less than one 389 

hundred thirty-nine percent (139%) or more than two hundred 390 

percent (200%) of the federal poverty level:  an annual maximum of 391 

the lesser of Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00) or two percent (2%) 392 

of their income. 393 

(c)  For the division to provide for such charges, the 394

[...]

have not attained the age of nineteen (19), with family income 551 

that does not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the nonfarm 552 

official poverty level; 553 

(b)  Pregnant women, infants and children who have 554 

not attained the age of six (6), with family income that does not 555 

exceed one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal 556 

poverty level; and 557 

(c)  Pregnant women and infants who have not 558 

attained the age of one (1), with family income that does not 559 

exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal 560 

poverty level. 561 

The eligibility of individuals covered in (a), (b) and (c) of 562 

this paragraph shall be determined by the division. 563 

(10)  Certain disabled children age eighteen (18) or 564 

under who are living at home, who would be eligible, if in a 565

[...]

(11)  Until the end of the day on December 31, 2005, 573 

individuals who are sixty-five (65) years of age or older or are 574 

disabled as determined under Section 1614(a)(3) of the federal 575 

Social Security Act, as amended, and whose income does not exceed 576 

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the nonfarm official 577 

poverty level as defined by the Office of Management and Budget 578 

and revised annually, and whose resources do not exceed those 579 

established by the Division of Medicaid.  The eligibility of 580 

individuals covered under this paragraph shall be determined by 581